Event Sponsor
Championship Sponsor
HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre
Montague Burton Trophy Hillclimb
5 August 2018
Acespeed
Final Results
Class  Austin Healey Cars
Holder 65.84 02-Aug-2009
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Stuart Bullas  Car AH Sprite MK1  CC 1380
Car
18
Record
Robin Johnson42  1 67.50 72.25 68.62 67.50S Austin Healey Sprite
John Tewson745  2 69.75 67.95 67.95S Austin Healey 100/6
Stephen Casson41  3 68.80 69.00 68.80AH Sebring Sprite Replica
Richard Mason46  4 69.56 68.91 68.91A H 3000 MkII
Pat Cooper45  5 70.73 69.20 69.20S A H 100/6
Colin Gale44  6 70.44 69.66 69.66Austin Healey Sprite
Paul Baker43  7 69.93 70.45 69.93AH 3000 MK3
Ralph Haywood742  8 74.69 73.51 73.51S AH Sprite MK1
William Richards40  9 74.63 74.01 74.01Austin Healey 3000
Trish Cecile-Pritchard39  10 78.42 78.43 78.42Austin Healey 3000
Murray Shand37  11 79.03 80.00 79.03Austin Healey 3000
John Ducker38 Austin Healey 100
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 1 Road-going  List 1a Radial Tyres nom. 125bhp
Holder 66.43 04-Aug-2018
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Richard Abraham  Car Caterham 7  CC 1600
Car
23A
Record
Paul Boston519  1 66.24 66.38 66.98 66.24S Caterham 7
Richard Abraham520  2 66.90 67.02 67.29 66.90Caterham 7
John Clarke518  3 68.11 68.15 68.80 68.11Caterham 7
Stephen Causey515  4 70.94 70.08 97.43 70.08Caterham 7
Rebecca Boston619  5 71.45 72.49 70.84 70.84S Caterham 7
Richard Young512  6 73.60 71.79 71.55 71.55Caterham Roadsport 125
Ivan Pullen517  7 74.67 74.34 72.78 72.78Caterham 7 Roadsport
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 2 Road-going  List 1a Radial Tyres nom. 150bhp
Holder 64.95 04-Aug-2018
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Paul Collins  Car Caterham S Light  CC 1600
Car
23B
Record
David Nelson532  1 66.24 65.61 66.11 65.61Caterham S Light
Paul Collins540  2 66.76 66.30 66.82 66.30Caterham S Light
Clive Marsden539  3 67.17 66.43 66.93 66.43Caterham 7
Chris Whitlow535  4 66.80 66.52 67.00 66.52Caterham 7
Graham Howard538  5 68.73 67.60 68.63 67.60Caterham 7
Matthew Bramall637  6 67.87 68.62 68.27 67.87S Caterham 7
Adam Cumming636  7 69.96 86.42 68.27 68.27S Caterham 7
Chris Bramall537  8 68.61 68.84 69.13 68.61S Caterham 7
Jonathan Heyes534  9 68.70 68.74 69.02 68.70Caterham S Light
Roger Cumming536  10 69.23 69.02 DNF 69.02S Caterham 7
05/08/2018 Page 1 of 6Issued: 17:35.33 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 3 Road-going  List 1b Radial Tyres nom. 150bhp
Holder 61.22 01-Jan-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
David Nelson  Car Caterham Superlight  CC 1796
Car
23C
Record
Richard Price558  1 64.26 64.02 74.30 64.02Caterham 7
Philip Matchwick557  2 64.90 64.95 65.21 64.90Caterham 7 Roadsport
Robert Jacobs559  3 65.06 65.78 65.16 65.06Caterham 7
Tony Smith554  4 65.18 76.97 66.04 65.18Caterham 7
Malcolm Hickey552  5 66.88 67.03 66.44 66.44Caterham
John Bransfield550  6 67.30 67.32 68.47 67.30H Caterham 7
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 4 Road-going  List 1b Radial Tyres nom. 210bhp
Holder 60.08 01-Jan-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Chris Howard Harris  Car Caterham  CC 1795
Car
23D
Record
Tom Price569  1 63.38 62.76 62.71 62.71Caterham 7
Justin Dobson564  2 64.22 63.73 63.99 63.73Caterham Roadsport
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 5 Road-going  List 1b Radial Tyres
Holder 60.12 02-Aug-2015
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Shaun Elwell  Car Caterham 7  CC 1999
Car
23E
Record
Mike Sankey579  1 63.30 62.63 62.63Caterham 7
Chris Alston578  2 63.29 62.72 63.36 62.72Caterham S Sprint
James  Thornton577  3 106.48 65.01 62.93 62.93Caterham 7 Clubsport
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 6 Modified Specialist List 1c Tyres
Holder 58.01 03-Aug-2014
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Simon Rogers  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396
Car
23F
Record
Shaun Elwell590  1 59.55 59.88 58.95 58.95S Caterham  S Light
Mark Durrant589  2 60.21 60.26 61.04 60.21Caterham  Hayabusa
Graham Denholm588  3 62.11 F/R 62.16 62.11Caterham 7
Simon Harrison Moore586  4 64.12 63.21 63.00 63.00Caterham R500
Gillian Elwell690  5 70.92 68.63 69.05 68.63Caterham S Light
Class Lotus 7 Cars - class 7 Modified Specialist - Slicks
Holder  01-Jan-2017
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
TBA  Car TBA  CC 0 T
Car
23G
Dave Gemzoe597  1 64.34 74.81 59.10 59.10Caterham 7
Class Bugatti Classic Cars
Holder 58.73 06-Aug-2017
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Richard Jones  Car Brabham BT29X  CC 1600
Car
24
Record
Richard Jones71  1 59.95 59.29 59.29Brabham BT29X
Martin Jones70  2 63.62 62.82 62.82Brabham BT21
Andy Tippett69  3 64.13 64.96 64.13Brabham BT30
David Owen50  4 66.51 65.91 64.53 64.53Merlyn MK11
Les Buck67  5 66.37 66.54 66.37Pringett Mistrale FF
Steve  Louch68  6 66.81 66.42 66.42S Reliant Scimitar GTE
Simon Braithwaite66  7 67.26 66.89 66.89Ford Escort RS1600
Nick Stephens65  8 67.78 66.95 66.95Ginetta G4
John Louch768  9 67.81 70.16 67.81S Reliant Scimitar GTE
Grant Cratchley58  10 67.83 68.14 67.83Lotus 61MXF
Matt Clarke64  11 68.24 67.97 67.97H Austin Mini
05/08/2018 Page 2 of 6Issued: 17:35.33 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Philip Stader57  12 69.45 68.00 68.00MG Midget
Iain Daniels51  13 69.31 68.77 68.77Reliant Sabre Six
Mike Broome54  14 71.04 69.12 69.12Alexis F3/Atlantic
John Newton63  15 70.55 70.02 72.26 70.02H TVR Vixen S2
Mike Henney55  16 70.27 71.96 70.27Lotus Europa
Michael Gale52  17 70.51 70.94 70.51Lotus 61MXF
Callum Barney60  18 71.54 70.63 70.63MG Midget
Steve Phennah62  19 71.99 71.43 71.39 71.39MGB Roadster
Carole Nicholls53  20 74.88 73.34 73.49 73.34Nike Mark 4
Andy Clarke59  21 75.20 74.19 74.19Austin Mini
Steve Holder61  22 82.92 81.22 81.22Morris Mini
Class DEWS Club
Holder 63.23 04-Aug-2018
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Derek Kessell  Car Maguire Mini Cooper  CC 1360
Car
30
Record
Derek Kessell74  1 64.91 64.22 64.22H Maguire Mini Cooper
Lee Kessell73  2 70.08 69.54 69.54Austin Mini
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars up to & including 1400cc
Holder 67.03 04-Aug-2018
No. Name Run3
Shipley MOT and Repair Centre
Run1 Run2 Best Points
85.62
Run4
Mark Teale  Car Suzuki Swift  GTi  CC 1370
Car
1A
Sponsor
Bogey
Record
Nick Mitchell783  1 68.12 68.24 68.14 68.12H S 17.50Peugeot 205
Steve Mitchell83  2 69.41 68.69 69.16 68.69H S 16.93Peugeot 205
David Richardson82  3 69.92 69.74 69.89 69.74H 15.88Nissan Micra
Anthony Patrick81  4 70.92 71.18 71.01 70.92H 14.70Morris Mini
Thomas Darley80  5 116.33 75.44 74.09 74.09H 11.53Peugeot 205
David Spaull78  6 78.94 77.49 76.54 76.54H 9.08Morris Mini
Andrew Jeffery79  7 77.78 78.16 81.28 77.78H 7.84Austin Mini Cooper S
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder 64.20 04-Aug-2018
No. Name Run3
DM Keith Skoda
Run1 Run2 Best Points
84.20
Run4
Deryck Jones  Car Peugeot 205GTi  CC 1927
Car
1B
Sponsor
Bogey
Record
Deryck Jones104  1 64.52 64.55 64.40 64.40H 19.80Peugeot 205 GTi
Gordon Riley103  2 64.84 64.79 65.47 64.79H 19.41Toyota Starlet
James Kerr100  3 65.93 66.59 65.80 65.80H L 18.40Peugeot 205 GTi
David Marshall101  4 66.23 65.89 66.31 65.89H 18.31Peugeot 205 GTI
Ian Butcher98  5 66.11 65.97 67.00 65.97H 18.23Honda Integra DC2
Graham Norminton90  6 66.60 67.33 66.07 66.07H 18.13Renault 5 GTT
Will Roberts99  7 66.22 66.40 66.11 66.11H 18.09Renault Sport Clio Cup
Adam Riley91  8 67.29 67.22 66.96 66.96H 17.24Mazda MX5
Liam Booth102  9 67.48 67.39 67.47 67.39H 16.81Peugeot 205 GTi
Aaron Walters87  10 69.52 69.71 69.52Honda Civic
Keith Rose89  11 69.86 71.09 69.86Mazda MX5
Martin Walters786  12 69.99 70.19 69.99S Abarth 500 Essesse
Tony Pickering96  13 70.87 76.51 70.33 70.33H 13.87Renault Clio 182 Sport
Shane Jowett94  14 71.21 71.56 70.47 70.47H 13.73Honda Civic Type R
Marie Fletcher86  15 71.59 71.91 71.59S Abarth 500 Essesse
Mike Jones93  16 75.31 73.18 74.58 73.18H 11.02Renault Sport Clio Cup
Alex Smith88  17 79.87 79.50 79.50Mazda MX5 Sport
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports Cars 2 wheel drive over 2000cc
Holder 64.57 04-Aug-2018
No. Name Run3
David Auden Insurance
Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.58
Run4
Kieran OBrien  Car Nissan 350Z  CC 3500S S
Car
1C
Sponsor
Bogey
Record
Kieran O Brien111  1 64.88 65.33 64.70 64.70H 17.88Nissan 350Z
05/08/2018 Page 3 of 6Issued: 17:35.33 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Terry Deere110  2 65.96 65.75 66.15 65.75H 16.83Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Julian Haworth109  3 66.52 66.75 66.86 66.52H 16.06Eunos Roadster
Simon Howarth107  4 70.40 70.66 70.30 70.30H 12.28Mini John Cooper Works
Stuart Hodkin105  5 79.85 78.23 79.02 78.23H 4.35BMW Z4
Class Road-going Modified Saloon & Sports 4 wheel drive over 2000cc
Holder 60.82 04-Aug-2018
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.48
Run4
Jonathan Mounsey  Car Mitsubishi Evo 6  CC 1998T T
Car
1D Bogey
Record
Jonathan Mounsey116  1 60.74 60.74H 19.74Mitsubishi Evo 9
Peter Milne112  2 62.50 62.28 62.35 62.28H 18.20Mitsubishi Evo 9
Richard Archbould115  3 74.91 64.51 64.63 64.51H 15.97Mitsubishi Evo Tommi Makinen
Tony Booth114  4 65.32 65.47 65.91 65.32H 15.16Mitsubishi Evo 5 GSR
Peter Day113  5 65.93 65.61 65.92 65.61H 14.87Mitsubishi Evo 6
Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars up to & including 1700cc (car derived engines)
Holder 60.29 07-Aug-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.04
Run4
Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700
Car
2A Bogey
Record
Daniel Hollis119  1 63.30 62.71 62.41 62.41H 17.63Caterham 7
Mike Smith120  2 64.27 64.47 64.33 64.27Sylva Striker
Michael Bellerby121  3 68.08 69.96 67.19 67.19H 12.85Sylva Striker
Graham Briggs117  4 68.14 68.34 67.49 67.49H S 12.55Caterham
David Lanfranchi817  5 70.62 71.07 69.73 69.73H S 10.31Caterham 7
Peter Womersley118  6 70.63 71.27 70.63H S 9.41Westfield SE
Matthew Womersley818  7 73.19 73.78 73.19H S 6.85Westfield SE
Class Road-going Kit, Replica & Space-framed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)
Holder 59.08 07-Aug-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.83
Run4
Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261 T
Car
2B Bogey
Record
Chris Price122  1 67.21 70.67 68.62 67.21H 11.62Car Craft Cyclone
Class Road-going Specialist Cars with Motorcycle derived engines and those cars not eligible for classes 2A, 2B or 2E
Holder 60.81 21-Sep-2014
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.08
Run4
Robert Bellerby  Car Sylva Riot  CC 988
Car
2D Bogey
Record
Ben Woodcock123  1 62.36 62.68 62.51 62.36S Westfield Megabusa
Graham Woodcock823  2 67.80 67.18 68.89 67.18S Westfield Megabusa
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars up to & including 1400cc
Holder 63.44 17-Sep-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
83.44
Run4
Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300
Car
3A Bogey
Record
Roy Bolderson128  1 66.94 66.18 66.20 66.18H 17.26Morris Mini
Jonathan North126  2 68.72 68.19 DNF 68.19H 15.25Mini Cooper
Julian Harber127  3 68.75 69.43 69.67 68.75H 14.69BL Mini Clubman
Michael McErlain125  4 70.01 70.01H 13.43Ford Anglia
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder 60.04 05-Aug-2017
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.04
Run4
Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796
Car
3B Bogey
Record
Sarah Bosworth129  1 60.09 60.58 60.09 60.09H 19.95Lotus Elise
05/08/2018 Page 4 of 6Issued: 17:35.33 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Class Modified Production Cars excluding Kit, Replica and Space-framed Cars over 2000cc
Holder 58.32 07-Aug-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.32
Run4
Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350T T
Car
3C Bogey
Record
Andy Hill132  1 61.36 61.26 59.96 59.96H 18.36Subaru Impreaza
Damien Bradley133  2 67.30 64.80 63.81 63.81H 14.51Subaru Legacy
Oliver Thomas131  3 F/R 68.41 67.98 67.98Subaru Impreza
Dan Hopps130  4 69.37 69.39 70.72 69.37H 8.95VW Golf R32
Class Modified Specialist Cars up to & including 1700cc
Holder 57.32 05-Jul-2009
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
77.32
Run4
Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396
Car
3F Bogey
Record
Bob Bellerby135  1 59.31 59.44 66.58 59.31H 18.01Sylva Riot
Class Modified Specialist Cars over 1700cc
Holder 58.00 20-Sep-2015
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.00
Run4
Mark Purdham  Car MJ Hosson Bouler  CC 2500
Car
3G Bogey
Record
Steve Owen136  1 60.95 60.87 60.67 60.67H 17.33Westfield
Class Sports Libre Cars and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to & including 2000cc
Holder 54.34 08-Jul-2007
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
74.34
Run4
Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 S
Car
4A Bogey
Record
Luke Trotman137  1 97.31 61.02 61.91 61.02Mallock MK18B
Class Racing Cars up to & including 1100cc
Holder 51.25 07-Jul-2018
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
71.25
Run4
Alex Summers  Car DJ Firehawk  CC 1070
Car
5A Bogey
Record
David Tatham142  1 54.23 53.15 53.84 53.15H 18.10OMS Hornet
Steve Owen144  2 53.34 53.65 53.95 53.34HBLS 17.91OMS 28
Ed Carter138  3 DNF 53.77 54.18 53.77H S 17.48Force PT
Lynn Owen844  4 56.48 56.74 57.45 56.48HBLS 14.77OMS 28
Steve Carter838  5 57.63 58.05 57.71 57.63H S 13.62Force PT
Richard Arrowsmith140  6 59.11 57.97 57.97Force PC Suzuki
Keith Weeks143  7 58.11 58.03 59.92 58.03Image FF5
Pete Tatham141  8 73.33 59.20 59.12 59.12H 12.13OMS Hornet
Craig Beaton139  9 60.57 61.83 61.90 60.57H 10.68OMS PR
Class Racing Cars 1101cc up to & including 1600cc
Holder 49.39 08-Jul-2012
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
69.39
Run4
Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595
Car
5C Bogey
Record
Dave Banner146  1 54.05 53.22 53.22 53.22H 16.17OMS 28
Simon Ambler145  2 57.19 57.11 58.26 57.11H 12.28OMS 2000M
Class Racing Cars 1601cc up to & including 2000cc
Holder 51.82 02-Jul-2016
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
71.82
Run4
Alex Summers  Car DJ Firehawk  CC 1340S
Car
5D Bogey
Record
Andrew Henson147  1 55.77 92.88 54.26 54.26H S 17.56Gould Dallara
Nicola Dearden847  2 71.38 71.03 71.03H S 0.79Gould Dallara
05/08/2018 Page 5 of 6Issued: 17:35.33 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Class Racing Cars over 2000cc
Holder 49.73 05-Jul-2009
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
69.73
Run4
Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500
Car
5E Bogey
Record
Paul Crute148  1 57.35 58.20 57.60 57.35H 12.38OMS 28
Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive
Holder 62.86 21-Sep-2014
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Jolyon Harrison  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1558
Car
6A
Record
Les Procter149  1 66.76 69.45 71.12 66.76H Elva MK VII
Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1972 inclusive
Holder 66.97 07-Jul-2018
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Roy Davis  Car Triumph GT6  CC 2500
Car
6C
Record
Richard Derrick155  1 70.64 70.51 70.71 70.51H Mini 1275GT
Adam Forster856  2 72.75 71.61 71.51 71.51H S Wolseley Hornet
Mark Forster156  3 72.01 71.73 72.01 71.73H S Wolseley Hornet
Iain Crockett153  4 83.89 74.12 74.18 74.12Wolsley Hornet
Steve Murphy151  5 75.16 74.97 75.24 74.97H S Austin Mini
Nick Murphy851  6 76.93 76.25 76.02 76.02H S Austin Mini
Nick Wardley154  7 78.06 77.15 76.65 76.65H Austin Mini
Tim Ellison150  8 88.49 85.82 86.29 85.82H Morris Mini
05/08/2018 Page 6 of 6Issued: 17:35.33 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com